H
E
V
/E
V
 C
a
p

• Working Temperature: -40°C to 105°C hot spot temperature;
up to 115°C hot spot for low duration
HOW TO ORDER
FHC
Series
FHC: HEV/EV DC-Link
1
Case Size
1 = 170mmx50mm
single terminal
2= 237mm x 72mm
three  terminal
6
Dielectric
6 = PP (polypropylene)
I
Voltage
I = 410/450 Vdc
J = 700 Vdc
C = 900 Vdc
2637
Capacitance
EIA Code
– –
-- = front facing mounting brackets
JH = side facing mounting brackets
H
E
V
/E
V
 C
a
p
s
3030717
Hybrid Vehicles and
Electric Vehicles Capacitors
FHC1 & FHC2
RATINGS AND PART NUMBER
L parasitic Rth Lifetime
Part Number
Capacitance Un Imax
inductance
Rs
hot spot/bottom
Tanδ Dimension
Expectancy
(μF) (Vdc) (A) (*)
nH (**)
(mΩ)
(°C/W)
100Hz LxWxH (mm)
Curve
FHC16I0307Kxx 300 450 120 18 0.69 4.4 5 x 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 A
FHC16I0517Kxx 510 410 150 18 0.51 3.7 5 x 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 B
FHC16J0267Kxx 260 700 80 18 1.57 4 5 x 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 C
FHC16C0147Kxx 140 900 70 18 2.09 4 5 x 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 D
RATINGS AND PART NUMBER
L parasitic Rth Lifetime
Part Number
Capacitance Un Imax